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Company Website Primary Contact Primary Contact: Title Email Address Phone

(A.I.S.) Archaeological Investigative Services, LLC http://www.aisarch.com Thomas R. Lewis Principal Investigator/Owner aisarch@dejazzd.com 610‐845‐3944
106 Group https://106group.com/ Anne Ketz AnneKetz@106group.com 651‐290‐0977
A. D. Marble & Company, Inc. http://www.admarble.com Jason Vendetti Vice President jvendetti@admarble.com 484‐533‐2550
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Richard White Principal Archaeologist rwhite@admarble.com 484‐533‐2528
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Michael Lenert Principal Archaeologist mlenert@admarble.com 484‐533‐2521
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Frank Mikolic Principal Archaeologist fmikolic@admarble.com 484‐533‐2516
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Patricia Slovinac Senior Architectural Historian pslovinac@admarble.com 717‐971‐1905

Aarcher, Inc. http://www.aarcherinc.com/ Bill Auchter Cultural Resources Manager ‐ Real Estate bauchter@aarcherinc.com 410‐897‐9100

Adena Environmental Consultants Jacob Spuck jacobspuck@gmail.com 814‐657‐2006
AECOM http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Douglas Mooney Senior Archaeologist douglas.mooney@aecom.com 610‐832‐2788
AECOM http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Andrew Wyatt Senior Archaeologist andrew.wyatt@aecom.com 717‐796‐8019
AECOM http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Liz LaVigne Senior Geoarchaeologist liz.lavigne@aecom.com 609‐386‐5444

AECOM ‐ Germantown http://www.aecom.com/ Varna Boyd
Impact Assessment & Permitting 
Department Manager

varna.boyd@aecom.com 301‐820‐3188

AECOM (formerly URS) http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Christopher A. Bergman Associate VP christopher.bergman@AECOM.com 513‐419‐3444

AKRF, Inc. http://www.akrf.com/ Claudia Cooney Vice President ccooney@akrf.com 646‐388‐9745

Allegheny Archaeology Research http://www.alleghenyarchaeologyresearch.org/ Andrew J. Myers 36fo65@gmail.com 814‐648‐2886

Allegheny GeoQuest LLC http://www.alleghenygeoquest.com Allen G. Quinn Senior Project Archaeologist allengquinn@alleghenygeoquest.com 814‐602‐7876
Allegheny GeoQuest LLC Https://alleghenygeoquest.com Dr Mark J Sakino MD Senior Partner/owner mjsakino@alleghenygeoquest.com 412‐676‐5164
AllStar Ecology, LLC http://www.allstarecology.com Charity M. Moore Principal Investigator charity@allstarecology.com 304‐816‐3490
Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure http://www.amecfw.com Michael W. French RPA Associate Archaeologist michael.french@amecfw.com 502‐267‐0700

Ancient Lives Investigations R. Michael Stewart PhD Principal Archaeologist rmschurch@gmail.com 609‐758‐7838

Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc. https://www.apogee‐environmental.com/ Chris Swisher Principal Investigator chris@apogee‐environmental.com 304‐642‐7940
Applied Archaeology and History Associates, Inc. http://appliedarchaeology.com Jeanne A. Ward President jeanneward@appliedarchaeology.com 410‐224‐3402
Arcadis U.S., Inc. Crista M. Haag Project Archaeologist crista.haag@arcadis.com 513‐985‐8012

Archaeological and Historical Consulting Robert P. Wheelersburg PhD Rwheelersburg@gmail.com 717‐367‐0224

Archaeological Consulting Experts, LLC Mark W. Ewing Principal Investigator mark.ewing62@gmail.com 585‐447‐7082
Archaeology & Historic Resource Services, LLC http://www.ahrservices.com Maria A. Audin maria.audin@ahrservices.com 845‐725‐7694
ASC Group, Inc. http://www.ascgroup.net/ Hylton B. Hobday Pennsylvania Regional Manager hhobday@ascgroup.net 717‐564‐5705

Big Pine Consultants LLC https://www.bigpineconsultants.com/ Lisa M Dugas MA, RPA Senior Lead, Cultural Resources Specialist ldugas@bigpineconsultants.com 412‐525‐3491

Brockington and Associates, Inc https://www.brockington.org/ Amita Singh Marketing Specialist amitasingh@brockington.org 678‐638‐4149
Cardno Steven Brann M.A. archaeologist steven.brann@cardno‐gs.com 717‐547‐6278

CBRE, Inc. https://www.cbre.us/ Maggie E Klejbuk
Environmental Site Assessor ‐ Project 
Archaeologist

maggie.klejbuk@cbre.com 845‐270‐5742

CH2M https://www.ch2m.com/ Amy C. Favret Senior Archaeologist amy.favret@ch2m.com 513‐587‐7107

Christine Davis Consultants http://christinedavisconsultants.com Christine E. Davis M.A. R.P.A. President chris@chrisdavis.net 412‐826‐0443

Circa~ Cultural Resource Management, LLC Carol D Tyrer MLS, RPA President carol@circacrm.com 757‐880‐4187
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. https://www.cecinc.com/ Jim Snyder Principal jsnyder@cecinc.com 317‐655‐7777
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. https://www.cecinc.com/ Christina Kelly Principal ckelly@cecinc.com 513‐483‐3509

Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc. http://commonwealthheritagegroup.com Candice Stawley M.A. Regional Director/Architectural Historian cstrawley@chg‐inc.com 517‐788‐3550

Cooper Archaeological Services Seth T. Cooper Archaeologist cooperarchaeology@outlook.com 937‐217‐5233



Cosmos Technologies, Inc. http://www.cosmostechnologiesinc.com Ciara C Kimbrough Marketing Coordinator ckimbrough@cosmostechnologiesinc.com 412‐321‐3951

Cultural Heritage Research Services, Inc. (CHRS) http://chrsinc.com/ Kenneth J. Basalik Ph.D. President ‐ CHRS, Inc. KBasalik@CHRSINC.COM 215‐699‐8006

Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc. http://www.crai‐ky.com C. Michael Anslinger
Senior Vice President, Business 
Development and Marketing East Region

manslinger@crai‐ky.com 304‐562‐7233

D&G Archaeological Consultants LLC Julie M Gallagher MS, RPA Principal Investigator dandgarchaeologicalconsultants@gmail.com 513‐756‐9065

Dewberry http://www.dewberry.com Zachary Davis zdavis@dewberry.com 973‐576‐1611

Dovetail Cultural Resource Group http://www.dovetailcrg.com William B. Liebeknecht Regional Manager bliebeknecht@dovetailcrg.com 302‐691‐3216

E2 Project Management, LLC http://www.e2pm.com/home.html Scott Wieczorek scott.wieczorek@e2pm.com 973‐625‐5600

EMH&T http://www.emht.com Joel A Brown Director of Cultural Resources jbrown@emht.com 614‐775‐4526
Environmental Design & Research (EDR) http://www.edrdpc.com/ Patrick Heaton, RPA Principal pheaton@edrdpc.com 315‐471‐0688

Environmental Probing Investigations, Inc. (EPI)
https://www.environmentalprobing.com/geophys
ics‐gpr‐services

Bob Wiencek Remote Sensing Specialist / Archaeologist bob@epi‐team.com 609‐758‐9000

Environmental Research Group (ERG), LLC https://www.envrg.com James C Pritchard
Cultural Heritage Program Manager/Sr. 
Archaeologist

jim.pritchard@envrg.com 502‐715‐1763

Environmental Resources Management (ERM) http://www.erm.com Jacquie Payette Technical Director ‐ Impact Assessment jacquie.payette@erm.com 216‐466‐1718

Eric Stegmaier Illustration http://www.artbysteg.com Eric Stegmaier Archaeological Illustration Specialist solarisarts@gmail.com 860‐877‐0537

G. J. Mount Gregory J Mount PhD gregmount@gmail.com 973‐714‐7013
GAI Consultants, Inc. http://www.gaiconsultants.com Dana B. Cress Senior Architectural Historian D.Cress@gaiconsultants.com 412‐399‐5165

GAI Consultants, Inc. http://www.gaiconsultants.com Benjamin Resnick Cultural Resources Group Manager b.resnick@gaiconsultants.com 412‐399‐5105

Geoarcheology Research Associates http://gra‐geoarch.com/ Kevin Wiley Senior Archaeologist kevin.wiley@gra‐geoarch.com 347‐422‐0430
Gray & Pape, Inc. http://www.graypape.com Mike Striker Archaeology Practice Leader mstriker@graypape.com 513‐287‐7700

Gray & Pape, Inc. (RI) https://www.graypape.com/ Nathan Scholl
Principle Investigator ‐ 
Archaeology/Geoarcheologist

nscholl@graypape.com 401‐273‐9000

Great Northern Archaeology, LLC Chandler S Herson Principal Investigator chandlerherson@yahoo.com 701‐214‐3995

Heberling Associates, Inc. http://www.heberlingassociates.com Scott D. Heberling sheberling@heberlingassociates.com 412‐766‐0919

Heritage Education & Research Services http://www.heritageers.com Joni L. Manson PhD, RPA jonimanson@ecologyfund.net 614‐855‐8395
Historic Archaeological Research http://www.har‐indy.com James G. Foradas Ph.D. Sr. Principal Investigator jforadas@har‐indy.com 812‐919‐4122
Horizon Reaearch Consultants Inc. https://www.horizoncrm.com Kenneth M Botham Vice President knbotham@gmail.com 304‐906‐7076
Hudson Mohawk Archaeological Consultants, LLC http://www.HMarchaeology.com Nancy M. Clark President Hudsonmohawk@nycap.rr.com 518‐237‐5637

Hunter Research, Inc. http://www.hunterresearch.com James Lee Vice President/Principal Investigator jlee@hunterresearch.com 609‐695‐0122

Hunter Research, Inc. http://www.hunterresearch.com Patrick Harshbarger
Vice President/Principal Architectural 
Historian/Historian

pharshbarger@hunterresearch.com 609‐695‐0122

Hunter Research, Inc. http://www.hunterresearch.com Patricia A. Madrigal Vice President/Publications Director madrigal@hunterresearch.com 609‐695‐0122

iResponse106 https://www.iresponse106.com Alvin Windy Boy Sr. CEO/Owner alvin@iresponse106.com 406‐395‐4700

IUP Archaeological Services Center http://www.iup.edu/archaeological/ William J Chadwick Director wchadwic@iup.edu 724‐357‐2659

Jacobs http://www.jacobs.com Amy Favret M.A., RPA Senior Archaeologist amy.favret@jacobs.com 513‐595‐5642

JMT, Inc. http://www.jmt.com Mary Alfson Tinsman malfson@jmt.com 215‐496‐4728
K2 Consulting Services, LLC Marcia M Kodlick President mkodlick@lotusenvironmental.com 717‐433‐4784
Lawhon & Associates, Inc. http://www.lawhon‐assoc.com/ Justin P Zink RPA Practice Leader, Cultural Resources jzink@lawhon‐assoc.com 614‐481‐8600

Lotus Environmental Consulting, LLC http://www.lotusenvironmental.com Katherine M Farrow President kfarrow@lotusenvironmental.com 610‐605‐3104

Louis Berger U.S. http://www.louisberger.com/ Hope E Luhman Ph.D., RPA Senior Vice President hluhman@louisberger.com 518‐514‐9303

Marion Smeltzer Marion R Smeltzer Publuic Archaeologist mrsdykg@gmail.com 724‐422‐7428



Marstel‐Day, LLC http://www.marstel‐day.com/ Paula F. Bienenfeld Senior Cultural Resources Manager pbienenfeld@marstel‐day.com 540‐395‐7168

McCormick Taylor, Inc. http://www.mccormicktaylor.com Steve Barry M.A., RPA sebarry@mccormicktaylor.com 717‐303‐3862

Michael Baker International, Inc. http://www.mbakerintl.com/ Martin T. Fuess M.A. Senior Archaeologist mfuess@mbakerintl.com 412‐269‐4637
MT Nelson & Associates, LLC Michael M. Nelson, MA,RPA Owner / Principal Investigator buckeyeshovelbum@gmail.com 757‐634‐7869
Navarro & Wright Consulting Engineers, Inc. http://www.navarrowright.com Deborah D. Foust P.G. Vice President dfoust@navarrowright.com 717‐441‐2216
Nearview, LLC http://www.nearview.net Stefan Claesson Ph.D. Principal stefan@nearview.net 207‐200‐7879
NV5 https://www.nv5.com David M. Franz RPA Senior Archaeologist david.franz@nv5.com 678‐816‐0824

NV5 Inc. http://www.nv5.com Richard L. Porter
Supervisor/Historian ‐ Cultural Resource 
Unit

Rick.Porter@nv5.com 973‐946‐5682

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc. http://www.ovaigroup.com Jennifer L. Pecora President and Owner jpecora@ovaigroup.com 614‐436‐6926

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc. http://www.ovaigroup.com
Albert M. Pecora PhD, RPA 
28577401

Archaeologist and Principal Investigator apecora@ovaigroup.com 614‐436‐6926

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc. http://www.ovaigroup.com Jessica Clark MA, RPA 17017 Archaeologist and Principal Investigator jclark@ovaigroup.com 614‐436‐6926

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc. http://www.ovaigroup.com Agnes Ray MA, RPA 17985 Archaeologist and Principal Investigator agnesray@ovaigroup.com 614‐436‐6926

Ohio Valley Archaeology, Inc. http://www.ovaigroup.com Jarrod Burks PhD, RPA 2875888 Archaeologist and Principal Investigator jburks@ovaigroup.com 614‐436‐6926

PaleoWest Archaeology http://www.paleowest.com Alan Greene Ph.D., M.A., RPA Office Principal agreene@paleowest.com 212‐567‐2536

Panamerican Consultants, Inc. http://www.panamconsultants.com/ Michael A. Cinquino, Ph.D., RPA Senior Vice President mcinquino@panamconsultants.com 716‐821‐1650

Percheron LLC http://www.percheronllc.com Allison King
Principal Investigator/Senior Project 
Manager

allison.king@percheronllc.com 713‐301‐1970

Percheron LLC https://www.percheronllc.com/ Seth Mitchell Principal Investigator seth.mitchell@percheronllc.com 717‐881‐2665

Peter Primavera Partners, llc https://www.peterprimaveraptnrs.com peter a Primavera Mng Partner / CEO petera.primavera@gmail.com 908‐499‐2116

POWER Engineers http://www.powereng.com/ Stuart A. Eldridge Ph.D., RPA
Senior Cultural Resources Specialist‐
Northeast Area Lead

stuart.eldridge@powereng.com 207‐869‐1261

Public Archaeology Facility Laurie E. Miroff PhD RPA #18012 Director lmiroff@binghamton.edu 607‐777‐4786

Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. (PAL) https://www.palinc.com/ Maureen A. Cavanaugh Senior Planner mcavanaugh@palinc.com 401‐728‐8780

Public Service Archaeology & Architecture Program ‐ 
University of Illinois

https://psaap.anthro.illinois.edu/ Kevin P McGowan RPA Program Director kevin57m@earthlink.net 217‐333‐1636

Quality Services, Inc. http://www.qualityservices.us.com/ Lance Rom President lrom@qualityservices.us.com 605‐388‐5309

Quarternary Geological and Environmental Consu I rants, inc Frank J Vento PhD Dr. Frank J. Vento, PG001831‐G drfjvento@gmail.com 814‐449‐1446

Quemahoning LLC Brian L. Fritz Principal Investigator brian@quemahoning.com 724‐654‐2744
R. Christopher Goodwin & Assoc., Inc. http://www.rcgoodwin.com Jeffrey H. Maymon M.A. Senior Project Manager jmaymon@rcgoodwin.com 301‐694‐0428

Raba Kistner Environmental https://www.rkci.com/ Julisa Melendez M.A., R.P.A.
Principal Investigator ‐ Senior 
Archaeologist

jmelendez@rkci.com 814‐232‐0910

RETTEW Associates, Inc. http://www.rettew.com/ Paula Miller Cultural Resources Manager paula.miller@rettew.com 717‐205‐2218
Rhea Engineers & Consultants, Inc. http://www.rhea.us/ Lori A. Frye Sr. Archaeologist lori.frye@rhea.us 724‐875‐6624

Richard Grubb and Associates, Inc. http://www.rgaincorporated.com Paul J. McEachen Director of Archaeological Services pjmceachen@rgaincorporated.com 609‐655‐0692

RK&K http://www.rkk.com/ James R. Kodlick RPA Cultural Resources Group Lead jkodlick@rkk.com 410‐462‐9378
Rue Environmental LLC http://www.rueenv.com David J. Rue Ph.D. President davidrue@rueenv.com 814‐237‐1076
S&ME, Inc. http://www.smeinc.com/ Frank Carvino Archaeologist fcarvino@smeinc.com 614‐793‐2226

SEARCH https://www.searchinc.com/ Robert C. Ingraham Project Manager rob.ingraham@searchinc.com 603‐801‐4421

SEARCH http://searchinc.com/ David E Breetzke Project Manager dbreetzke@searchinc.com 859‐307‐2797
SEARCH Jenna Dunham Architectural Historian jenna.dunham@searchinc.com 603‐828‐5369



SEARCH https://searchinc.com/ Michael A Arbuthnot M.S.
Senior Project Manager, Energy Group 
Leader

arbuthnot@searchinc.com 904‐806‐1066

SEARCH, Inc https://www.searchinc.com Jacob A Freedman M.A. Project Manager jacob@searchinc.com 207‐266‐7709

SEARCH, Inc. https://www.searchinc.com/pages/archaeology Eric P Scuoteguazza Manager/Principal Investigator eric.scuoteguazza@searchinc.com 412‐600‐8355

Skelly and Loy, Inc. http://skellyloy.com/ Barbara J. Gundy PhD RPA Vice President Cultural Resources bgundy@skellyloy.com 412‐828‐1412
South River Heritage Consulting Wade Catts RPA Principal wadecatts@gmail.com 302‐383‐5144
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. http://www.stantec.com/ Paul P Kreisa PhD, RPA Senior Archaeologist paul.kreisa@stantec.com 301‐982‐2866

Straughan Environmental, Inc. http://www.straughanenvironmental.com/ Sarah G. Michailof Cultural Resource Specialist smichailof@straughanenvironmental.com 443‐539‐2522

SWCA Environmental Consultants https://www.swca.com/ Jonathan R Libbon Principal Investigator jlibbon@swca.com 412‐839‐1001

Tetra Tech Inc. http://www.tetratech.com/ James T. Marine Cultural Resources Department Manager James.marine@tetratech.com 484‐680‐9997

The 106 Group Ltd. http://www.106group.com Anne Ketz Services Director & CEO info@106group.com 651‐290‐0977

The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc. http://www.manniksmithgroup.com Robert C. Chidester RPA Principal Investigator Rchidester@manniksmithgroup.com 216‐378‐1490

The Markosky Engineering Group, Inc. http://www.markosky.com Jessica L.S. Schumer
Senior Archaeologist/Principal 
Investigator

jschumer@markosky.com 724‐238‐4138

The Markosky Engineering Group, Inc. http://www.markosky.com Ryan A. Rowles Cultural Resources Department Manager rrowles@markosky.com 724‐238‐4138

The Markosky Engineering Group, Inc. https://www.markosky.com/ Frank J. Vento Ph.D. Geoarchaeologist / Geomorphologist kfritz@markosky.com 724‐238‐4138

The Ottery Group http://www.otterygroup.com Tom Bodor Vice President tom.bodor@otterygroup.com 301‐946‐0219
TRC Environmental. http://www.trcsolutions.com/ Curtis L. Biondich cbiondich@trcsolutions.com 412‐713‐7133

VHB Allison McGovern PhD, RPA Senior Archaeologist amcgovern@vhb.com 631‐787‐3568

Weller & Associates, Inc https://www.wellercrm.com/ Seth T. Cooper Principal Investigator, Archaeologist scooper@wellercrm.com 614‐485‐9435


